

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 171 / 21274 . SDW

Agency Name **Hannah & Ottawa Buildings** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Replace HVAC System** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/18/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/17/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER:                      AWARD:                      FUNDS:

Low                               Adequate                     

Second                          Revised W.O./M.O.P.        Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                              Addendum                   

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED                       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Miller-Boldt, Inc. 42826 Mound Road Sterling Heights      MI      48314			5.00%	Bond	\$11,990,000.00  <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
Gunthorpe Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 4055 Hunsaker Drive East Lansing              MI      48823			5.00%	Bond	\$13,138,600.00  <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
RAS Contracting, Inc. 1018 Hogsback Road Mason                      MI      48854	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$13,173,990.00  <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt                         MI      48842			5.00%	Bond	\$13,374,400.00  <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>
Daniels Building Company, Inc. 33900 West Eight Mile Road, Suite #161 Farmington Hills      MI      48335	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$15,900,000.00  <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">5</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 472 / 20127 . GAG

Agency Name **DOC/Brooks Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Fire Safety System Upgrades**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **5/18/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/17/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect Tower Pinkster

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview                    MI                    48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$997,400.00  <b>1</b>
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin                    MI                    48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,015,371.00  <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 18092 . TAP**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/ Mead Creek Boat Access Site**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Wastewater Treatment System Improvements**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **5/18/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/17/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    Sanders & Czapski Associates PLLC

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Olsen & Olsen Building Contractors, Inc. 720 Deer Street Manistique                    MI                    49854			5.00%	Bond	\$586,112.82  <b>1</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 19151 . BDW

Agency Name **DNR/Au Gres River Mouth Boating Access Site**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Pavement Rehabilitation**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **5/18/2022** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/17/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect William A. Kibbe & Associates

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED                     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Pyramid Paving and Contracting Company, Inc. 1415 W. Center Road, Suite E-105 Essexville MI 48732			5.00%	Bond	\$488,118.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 20117 . JBB

Agency Name **DNR/Black Creek Rd Bridge Abutment**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Superstructure Replacement**

Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **5/18/2022** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/17/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect    UPEA

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
WR Construction, LLC 420 Cherry Street Negaunee                MI                49866			5.00%	Bond	\$179,031.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 21297 . GAG**

Agency Name **DNR\Hartwick Pines SP** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Chapel and Memorial Roof Replacement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **5/18/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/17/2022**

Director     SAB    Architect Intertek - ATI

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
KJP Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 46958 N. Gratiot, Suite 174 Chesterfield MI 48051	No	No	5.00%	Bond	\$517,000.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes	No	5.00%	Bond	\$529,000.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span> <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">QDV Preference</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 16286 . SAR**

Agency Name **DEQ/ Former Action Auto Site**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Installation and Operation of MPE system**

Index Number **44801**

Bid opening date and time **5/18/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/17/2022**

Director       SAB      Architect DLZ Michigan, Inc.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                       Adequate                     

Second                       Revised W.O./M.O.P.                     

Third                       Addendum                     

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
MKC Group, Inc. 6004 Westside Saginaw Road, Suite E Bay City                      MI                      48706	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$610,821.52  <b>1</b>
Global Environmental Engineering Company, LLC 10312 N. Holly Rd Holly                      MI                      484429302			5.00%	Bond	\$828,427.60  <b>2</b>
ASI Environmental, LLC 410 E. Dowland Street Ludington                      MI                      49431	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$930,291.00  <b>3</b>